
Priory News 24th May 2024 

Dear Parents, 

Our final week of this half-term has been packed with some great 

events.  

Our Year 4 children have visited Ely Cathedral—an amazing building to 

see—I know they are always in awe of how it stands against the back-

drop of the flat fenland. They enjoyed discovering more about this 

impressive cathedral during the day. 

During the week, Year 4 have also worked with The Young ‘Uns—an 

award-winning folk trio, who write songs about people from history in 

the UK. Together, they shared songs with the children, including one 

written about St Neot previously (by children at our school). Finally, 

they wrote a song together about Priory Junior School, which was  

brilliant! 

We’ve also held our Year 6 residential information evening for parents,  

we’ve taken part in a tennis tournament, and held our own Cross-

Country Championships for schools across St Neots.  

Next week is half-term. We hope you all have a fantastic half-term 

break, and look forward to seeing everyone again on Monday, 3rd 

June. 

Best Wishes, 

Mrs Keefe 

Diary Dates  

End of Half Term Friday, 24th May 

Return to School Monday, 3rd June 

Year 5 Sustainability Workshop Wednesday, 5th June 

Year 6 Residential Trip  10th—12th June 

Year 6 Longsands Information    

Session 

10th June 

Year 5 Cricket Tournament Tuesday, 11th June 

EL4 Class Assembly Wednesday, 12th June 

New Parents Coffee Morning Friday, 21st June 

Year 6 National Measurement   

Programme 

Thursday, 20th June 

Year 4 Bikeability  

(rescheduled date) 

Friday, 21st June 

Year 3 / 4 Cricket Tournament Tuesday, 25th June 

EW3 Class Assembly Wednesday, 26th June 

Sports Day Thursday, 27th June 

New Y3 Parents Information     

Evening 

Tuesday, 2nd July 

FOPJS Summer Event Friday, 5th July 

FOPJS Year 5 Disco Thursday, 11th July 

FOPJS Year 6 Leavers’ Disco Thursday, 11th July 

Year 6 Performance Wednesday, 17th July 

 

 
  

 

Cross-Country Championships 

Our 24th Annual Cross-Country Championships took place yes-

terday—at Priory Park. We were joined by over 40 schools from 

across Cambridgeshire—with over 800 children running. It was 

an incredible event!  

Beth Tweddle, Olympic gymnast started the races and presented 

medals and trophies to the winning teams. A huge thank-you to 

her! 

The event itself doesn’t happen without a lot of support from the 

community—thank-you to everyone who came along to support 

us, and also to the following: 

FOPJS, Longsands Academy Sports Leaders, Riverside Runners, 

Priory Junior School staff and governors, Chip Timing Solutions, 

Warren Gunn (photographer) - all who gave their time freely to 

make this possible. 

Finally, a huge well done to all our children competing—you 

were all superb, and should be very proud of what you achieved! 

Year 4 Ely Cathedral Trip 

A great trip to Ely Cathedral 

took place on Monday this 

week. The children heard all 

about the building and the 

workings of the cathedral. They were able to enjoy this 

magnificent building, and find out more about it. We 

were very proud of them.  

 

Year 6 Residential Information Evening 

Missed the residential information evening, or just want to see 

the information shared again?  

A copy of the presentation can now be found on our website—

on the year group page for Year 6. 



Term Dates: 2024-25 

Autumn Term 2024 

Professional Day—School Closed:   Tuesday 3rd September 

       Wednesday 4th September 

Autumn Term 1:      Thursday 5th September—Friday 25th October 

Half-Term:      Monday 28th October—Friday 1st November 

Autumn Term 2:      Monday 4th November—Friday 20th December 

Christmas Holidays:     Monday 23rd December—Friday 3rd January 

 

Spring Term 2025 

Professional Day—School Closed:  Monday 6th January 

Spring Term 1:     Tuesday 7th January—Friday 14th February 

Half-Term:       Monday 17th February—Friday 21st February 

Spring Term 2:      Monday 24th February—Friday 4th April 

Easter Holidays:      Monday 7th April—Monday 21st April 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Professional Day—School Closed:  Tuesday 22nd April 

Summer Term 1:     Wednesday 23rd April—Friday 23rd May 

Half-Term:      Monday 26th May— Friday 30th May# 

Professional Day—School Closed:  Monday 2nd June 

Summer Term 2:      Tuesday 3rd June—Wednesday 23rd July 

 

Cyber-Choices 

Attached with this newsletter is training that is 

being offered for free, to all parents of children 

from 9 years and older, to support parents 

with ‘all things cyber’. 

It sounds like a great opportunity for families—

as the technological demands keep growing. 

We hope many of you will choose to get      

involved in this.  



Next Week’s Menu (after half-term): 






